

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1998

## Senate Bill SB-98S-1073 Transfer of Funds to Golden Key Club for the Academic International Conference Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-98S-1073 Transfer of Funds to Golden Key Club for the Academic International Conference Expenses" (1998). *Legislation*. 1297. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1297

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1998 All Rights Reserved



## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB - 98-1073

WHEREAS:	The Golden Key Club is a viable student organization established to promote The University of North Florida, and;
WHEREAS:	The Golden Key Club is requesting funds to travel to Los Angeles, California for the Academic International Conference. They will be attending this conference On August 6, 1998 through August 9, 1998, and;
WHEREAS:	The amount requested is as follows:
	Registration Fee: \$395 x 3 (People) = \$1,185
WHEREAS:	Let it is enacted that \$1,185 be transferred from the Student Government Student Conference Travel Account (#907027000) to the Golden Key Club Account (#907013000)

Respectfully submitted, Budget and Allocations Committee	Be it known that SB-98-1073
Introduced by <u>Mark E. Johnson Jr.</u>	_is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
ate Action Passes by Unanimous Consent	This 17th day of April , 1998
Date_April 14, 1998	Signature Eric A. Nelson
	Student Body President